



Inszone Insurance Services Expands Health and Benefits Expertise with Acquisition of Coe Agency, LLC

December 24, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is proud to announce the acquisition of Coe Agency, LLC, a trusted independent insurance agency specializing in health and benefits solutions for individuals and businesses. This acquisition further strengthens Inszone's position as a leader in delivering comprehensive insurance solutions across the United States.

Coe Agency, LLC, founded in 2006, has built a strong reputation for providing exceptional service and tailored insurance solutions to clients in New Mexico, Arizona, and Texas. With over two decades of experience, Coe Agency specializes in group and individual health, dental, vision, life, and disability insurance. Additionally, the agency offers Medicare, workers' compensation, pet insurance, and legal aid services, ensuring clients have access to a wide range of coverage options. The agency's mission of forming lifelong, trusted partnerships with clients aligns seamlessly with Inszone's commitment to personalized service and innovative insurance solutions.

As part of the transition, the Coe Agency team in Rio Rancho, New Mexico, will join Inszone Insurance Services at its Albuquerque office. This integration allows clients to continue working with the experienced professionals they trust while benefiting from Inszone's expanded resources and national network of carriers.

"We are excited to welcome the Coe Agency team to Inszone Insurance Services," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "Their dedication to providing customized health and benefits solutions for individuals and businesses aligns perfectly with our mission to offer unparalleled service to our clients. This acquisition strengthens our presence in New Mexico and broadens our expertise in health and benefits insurance."

The Coe Agency team also shared their enthusiasm for the partnership. "Joining forces with Inszone Insurance Services provides us with access to enhanced resources and a broader range of solutions for our clients," said a representative of Coe Agency. "We've always prioritized providing our clients with the best possible service and tailored solutions, and this transition will allow us to continue to do so while leveraging the national strength of Inszone."

Clients of Coe Agency can expect a seamless transition, with continuity in service and access to Inszone's robust portfolio of carriers and coverage options.

About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit <u>www.inszoneinsurance.com</u>.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 <u>cwalters@inszoneins.com</u>

#Hashtags

#inszone #insurance #agencyacquisition

Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram